OP \$415.00 4453855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386147

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GlobalSpec, Inc. | | 04/29/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IEEE GlobalSpec, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30 Tech Valley Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 102 | |
| City: | East Greenbush | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12061 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4453855 | ELECTRONICS360 |
| Registration Number: | 3118498 | ADENGINE |
| Registration Number: | 3278881 | CR4 |
| Registration Number: | 4006056 | EVENTS |
| Registration Number: | 3005245 | THE ENGINEERING SEARCH ENGINE |
| Registration Number: | 3042960 | THE ENGINEERING WEB |
| Registration Number: | 3862644 | INDUSTRIAL MARKETING MAVENS |
| Registration Number: | 3708313 | DIRECTU2 |
| Registration Number: | 3513365 | SPECS & TECHS |
| Registration Number: | 3371651 | MARKETING MAVEN |
| Registration Number: | 3355099 | GLOBALSPEC |
| Registration Number: | 3332957 | THE ENGINEER'S PLACE FOR NEWS AND DISCUS |
| Registration Number: | 2524982 | GLOBALSPEC |
| Registration Number: | 2408126 | GLOBALSPEC.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2523953 | SPECSEARCH |
| Registration Number: | 4414239 | DATASHEETS360 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0363

900366259

Fax Number: 2127058975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127058975
Email: d.mack@ieee.org
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Wiggins
Address Line 1: 3 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jonathan WigginsSIGNATURE:/Jonathan Wiggins/DATE SIGNED:06/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLOBALSPEC INC to IEEE GLOBALSPEC INC#page1.tif source=GLOBALSPEC INC to IEEE GLOBALSPEC INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0364

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBALSPEC, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBALSPEC, INC." TO "IEEE GLOBALSPEC,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2016, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3014420 8100 SR# 20162683054 Authentication: 202235861 Date: 04-29-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0365

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:17 PM 04/29/2016
FILED 12:17 PM 04/29/2016
SR 20162683054 - File Number 3014420

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION GLOBALSPEC, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of GlobalSpec, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation GlobalSpec, Inc. be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is IEEE GlobalSpec, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: In accordance with Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no meeting of the stockholders of such corporation was required to be voted in favor of the amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29th day of April, 2016.

| Ву: | Leen M. Jack Authorized Officer |
|--------|------------------------------------|
| Title: | Secretary |
| Name: | Eileen M. Lach |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 06/01/2016